FORM PTO-1595		RECORD	11-02-2000		10.85 00
To the Honorable Commissioner of P		Honorable Commissioner of Patents a			al documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)		10 <u>1</u> 50	03 <u>620</u>	s of receiving party(ies)
	Name: St Add:	ANTHONY COLLINS P.O. Box 498 Belmont, NSW, Australia	Name: St Add:	B&J MANUFA 700 West 193r Glenwood, Illin	
		me(s) of conveying ached? □ Yes ■ No			
3.	Nature of Co	nveyance:	`.	**	
		nt □ Merger A greement □ Change of Name			
		ntes: August 16, 2000			
4.		umber(s) or patent number(s):			
		ent is being filed together with a ne	w application.	the execution date	of the application is:
	A. Patent Ap	oplication No.(s) 09/635,387	,	atent No.(s)	or die apprication in
5.	Name and ac	idress of party to whom correspond ocument should be mailed:	dence 6.	Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1
		James J. Hill, Esq. MRICH & DITHMAR, Suite 3000, /acker Drive, Chicago, IL 60606	7.	EnclosedAuthorized	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account fee deemed to be required.
			8.		nt No. 05-1060 copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
11/01/ 01 FC:		0000091 09635387 40.00 (IP) DO N	IOT USE THIS	SPACE	
nform s a tru	ation is true a	owledge and belief, the foregoing and correct and any attached copy original document.	Pa W:	itent and Trademark O	Certificate of Malling correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. ffice, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, on October 23, 2000. Sue P. Kurz
			orded with require	ed cover sheet inform arks, Box Assignmen	nation to:

PATENT

REEL: 011188 FRAME: 0961

Serial No. 09/635,387
Filing Date 8/9/00

ASSIGNMENT

I, ANTHONY COLLINS, for good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto

B & J MANUFACTURING COMPANY

a corporation of the State of Illinois, United States of America, having a place of business at 700 West 193rd Street, Glenwood, Illinois, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the application identified above for

TIRE RASP BLADE AND METHOD OF USE

and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been in my name, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said B&J MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations, I hereby agree that I will, without additional compensation but without cost to me, promptly communicate to said B&J MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid my said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent, inventor's certificate, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Date: 16 of Aug. 2000

RECORDED: 10/25/2000

Anthony Collins

PATENT REEL: 011188 FRAME: 0962